RESOLUTION NO. 24R-11-270

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID (2025-004) TO ENCO IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$2,569,525.00 TO CONSTRUCT AND INSTALL 3,006 LINEAR FEET OF TWELVE INCH (12") WATER MAIN ALONG N.W. 82ND AVENUE; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AN AGREEMENT AND EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT FROM BUDGET CODE NUMBER 401-917-06496; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The award of bid to Enco to construct and install 3,006 linear feet of twelve inch (12") water main along N.W. 82nd Avenue, pursuant to RFP 2025-004, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Providing that the City Manager is hereby authorized to negotiate an Agreement and to execute any other documents necessary to give effect to this Resolution.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> Authorizing payment in an amount not to exceed \$2,569,525.00 from Budget Code Number 401-917-06496.

<u>Section 4.</u> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

DATED this _____ day of _____, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this _____ day of _____, 2024.

PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

MOTION	
SECOND	

R. Campbell	
M. DUNN	

J. HODGSON

S. MARTIN

D. GRANT

Approved as to Form

Angel Petti Rosenberg City Attorney